Document Number: 85556 For technical questions, contact: DiodesSSP@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Rev. 1.9, 19-Nov-09 1
Dual Varicap Diode
BB824
Vishay Semiconductors
MECHANICAL DATA
Case: SOT23
Weight: approx. 8.1 mg

3
PARTS TABLE
PART TYPE DIFFERENTIATION ORDERING CODE TYPE MARKING REMARKS
BB824-2 VRRM = 20 V, CD2 = 42.3 pF to 43.8 pF BB824-2-GS18 or BB824-2-GS08 TF Tape and reel
BB824-3 VRRM = 20 V, CD2 = 43.7 pF to 45.8 pF BB824-3-GS18 or BB824-3-GS08 TF Tape and reel
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITIONS SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Repetitive peak reverse voltage VRRM 20 V
Reverse voltage VR 18 V